Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C1293	58.10.000	Motifs, embroidered, being corner pieces for making handkerchiefs	Free*	Free*	15
ON	C1292	58.10.000	Squares, embroidered, of woven fabrics with raw unhemmed edges, for use in making handkerchiefs	Free*	Free*	15
ON	C1299	59.03.001	Pellon non-woven rubber impregnated bonded fibre, when declared by a manufacturer or by an importer, for sale only to a manufacturer, for use in luggage and handbags	Free*		
ON	C1251	59.03.011	Electrical insulation spacer pads, for making lighting ballasts	Free*		1
DN	C1345	59.04.021 59.04.029	Nylon and polyester high tenacity "tow" unbulked yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making rope	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1303	73.20.021	"Grayloc" connectors, mechanical connector for pipes and vessels	Free*		
DN	C1301	73.20.059	Short Stopp welding fittings, sizes 31 mm to 305 mm to ASA standard	Free*	Free	99
DN	C1347	73.25.009	Iron wire, nickel plated, in strands twisted together, peculiar for use as an earth lead in making electrical appliances	Free*	Free	15
DN	C1304	76.07.000	Aluminium swivel joints, for use with petrol vending machines	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C1349	82.06.009	Cutting blades, peculiar for use in machines for grinding waste plastic material	Free*	Free	99
DN	C1351	84.18.031	Sporlan bi-directional suction filters	Free*	Free	10
DN	C1352	84.18.039	Demineralisation and de-ionisation machinery	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1258	84.21.029	Turbodisc, model 150 and 100, for washing inside industrial storage tanks	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1353	84.22.009	J.L.G. self-propelled hydraulic aerial work platforms	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1355	84.30.029	Hulling, paring, polishing, seeding, snipping, stoning, or washing machines, peculiar to use in fruit or vegetable preparing, but not suited for use in hospitals, hotels, institutions and domestic homes EXCLUDING: Vegetable peelers or potato machines	Free*	Free	10
DN	C1263	84.63.029	Borg-Warner power wheels, for use in making forestry, horticultural and agricultural machinery	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C764	84.63.029	Metastream flexible couplings, with a rating exceeding 235 kW per 100 rpm	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1309	85.11.009	Duro-Dyne LF-2000 pinspotters	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1267	85.12.009	Elements for electric furnaces in which the resistance is composed of silicon carbide or molybdenum disilcide	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1359	85.19.009	Components for air circuit breakers, of ratings 600 amps to 3200 amps up to 660 volts	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1310	85.22.011	Sully Metrotech 480, pipe and cable locators	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1269	87.06.041	Cups, sealing, designed to retain hydraulic brake fluid	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C1363	92.13.009	Cassette tapedeck mechanism, model TN-303Y, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making automatic telephone diallers	Free*	Free*	15
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

Tariff Notice No. 1982/231-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 December 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No	1982/230—Application	for Exclusion fro	m Determination Declined
------------------	----------------------	-------------------	--------------------------

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for exclusion of goods from a current determination of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
Н.О.	17027	85.01.021	Electrical transformers $(2 \times 10 \text{ MVA})$ NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.01.029 or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	1982/179	101, 2 September 1982, p. 2870	

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of November 1982.